CH \$165.00 384358

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM377041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Active Network, LLC		03/16/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FO Newco, LLC
Street Address:	717 N. Harwood St.
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3843583	RETURN ON MINISTRY		
Registration Number:	3115684	FELLOWSHIP ONE		
Registration Number:	3701866	RETURNONMINISTRY		
Registration Number:	3047772	FT		
Registration Number:	3108430	FELLOWSHIP TECHNOLOGIES		
Registration Number:	2996739	ACCELERATING THE DYNAMIC CHURCH		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17416-12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2016

Total Attachments: 5 source=Trademark Assignment (US trademarks Active Network _ FO Newco)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (US trademarks Active Network _ FO Newco)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment (US trademarks Active Network _ FO Newco)#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment (US trademarks Active Network _ FO Newco)#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment (US trademarks Active Network _ FO Newco)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("<u>Trademark Assignment</u>"), dated as of March 16, 2016, is entered into by and among Active Network, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>") and FO Newco, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>"). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Purchase Agreement (as defined herein).

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registered owner of certain applications and registrations for certain U.S. trademarks (as further defined below) together with the goodwill of the business connect with the use of, or symbolized by the foregoing;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, assign, transfer, deliver and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to such trademark registrations and applications; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to execute this Trademark Assignment for purposes of memorializing the sale, assignment, transfer, delivery and conveyance to Assignee of such trademark registrations and applications, including for purposes of recording same with any applicable intellectual property offices and/or similar agencies.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, delivers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to (a) the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (including all goodwill associated therewith), and all registrations and applications therefor (collectively, the "<u>Assigned Trademarks</u>"); and (b) (i) the right and power to assert, defend and recover title to the Assigned Trademarks; (ii) all rights to assert, defend, sue, and recover damages for any past, present and future infringement, misuse, misappropriation, impairment, unauthorized use or other violation of any rights in or to the Assigned Trademarks; (iii) all proceeds, income, royalties, damages and payments now and/or hereafter due and payable under and/or in respect of the Assigned Trademarks; and (iv) all administrative rights arising from the Assigned Trademarks, including without limitation the right to prosecute applications and oppose, interfere with or challenge the applications of others, the right to obtain renewals and extensions of legal protection pertaining to the Assigned Trademarks and the right to file applications claiming the benefit of one or more of the Assigned Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Authorization</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entity or agency in any other jurisdiction, to record Assignee as assignee and owner of the Assigned Trademarks, and to issue any and all trademarks, service marks or other governmental grants or issuances pertaining to any of the Assigned Trademarks in the name of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 3. <u>Assistance</u>. At any time, and from time to time at Assignee's reasonable request, Assignor agrees to execute further documents and instruments and to do such other acts as may be necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee to more effectively vest full title in and to the Assigned Trademarks.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers on the date set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

Active Network, LLC

Name: Darko Dejanovic

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ASSIGNEE:

FO Newco, LLC

By: Name: Darko Dejanovic

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE A

Assigned Trademarks

Country	Mark	Description	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
United States	RETURN ON MINISTRY	9 COMPUTER SOFTWARE USED IN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT, NAMELY, COMPUTER SOFTWARE USED IN THE OPERATION AND MANAGEMENT OF CHURCHES.	3843583	09/07/201	REGISTERED
United States	FELLOWSHIP ONE	9 COMPUTER SOFTWARE USED IN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT, NAMELY, COMPUTER SOFTWARE USED IN THE OPERATION AND MANAGEMENT OF CHURCHES.	3115684	0/18/2006	REGISTERED
United States	RETURNONMINISTRY	9 COMPUTER SOFTWARE USED IN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT, NAMELY, COMPUTER SOFTWARE USED IN THE OPERATION AND MANAGEMENT OF CHURCHES.	3701866	10/27/200	REGISTERED
United States	FT	9 COMPUTER SOFTWARE USED IN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT, NAMELY, COMPUTER SOFTWARE USED IN THE OPERATION AND	3047772	01/24/200	REGISTERED

		MANAGEMENT OF CHURCHES.			
United States	FELLOWSHIP TECHNOLOGIES	9 COMPUTER SOFTWARE USED IN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT, NAMELY, COMPUTER SOFTWARE USED IN THE OPERATION AND MANAGEMENT OF CHURCHES.	3108430	06/27/200 6	REGISTERED
United States	ACCELERATING THE DYNAMIC CHURCH	9 COMPUTER SOFTWARE USED IN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT, NAMELY, COMPUTER SOFTWARE USED IN THE OPERATION AND MANAGEMENT OF CHURCHES.	2996739	09/20/200	REGISTERED

RECORDED: 03/17/2016